
Date of 
Receipt

Amount Claimed Date of 
admissio 
n/updati on

Amount of claim 
admitted (Rs.)

1
 Income Tax Mumbai (MUMBAI.DCIT.CEN5.4@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN 
<MUMBAI.DCIT.CEN5.4@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN>)

Operation ( Unsecured) 
08.05.202
3

           57,73,937            57,73,937    copy of  Assessment order require mail sent on 08.05.2023 

2 ESIC Sub regional Office Pune 11.08.2023                 16,242                 16,242 
Total                     57,90,179                     57,90,179                                        -                                -   

Nature of Claim  Under 
Verification 

ContingentAmount of Claim
received

Name of the Corporate Debtor:M/s Perfect Engine Components PrivateLimited ; Date of Commencement of CIRP: 25.04.2023; List of Creditors as on: 30.12.2023
Annexure-7

Summary of List of Operational Creditors (Government Dues) w.r.t. Form B
Amount of Claim
admitted

Sr. 
No.

Name of credito r Remarks


